| SEND ACKNOWLEGMENT TO: (Name & Address)  Alabama Power Company 600 North 18th Street Birmingham, AL 35201  EBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor nam 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  1 b. INDIVIDUAL'S:LAST NAME Siegel  | ne (1a or 1b) - do not abre | Shell 08/0                            | by Cnty 1/2012 1 | 79760 1/3 \$45.15 Judge of Probate 0:57:50 AM FILE | D/CERT         |
|--|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------------|--|----------------|
| Alabama Power Company 600 North 18th Street Birmingham, AL 35201  EBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor nam 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  1 b. INDIVIDUAL'S:LAST NAME  |                             | Shell 08/0                            | by Cnty 1/2012 1 | 0:57:50 AM FILE                                    | D/CERT         |
| 600 North 18th Street Birmingham, AL 35201  EBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor nam  1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  1 b. INDIVIDUAL'S:LAST NAME   |                             | Shell 08/0                            | by Cnty 1/2012 1 | 0:57:50 AM FILE                                    | D/CERT         |
| 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  1 b. INDIVIDUAL'S:LAST NAME   |                             |                                       |                  | FILING OFFICE USE                                  | ONLI           |
| 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  1 b. INDIVIDUAL'S:LAST NAME   |                             | viate of combine names                |                  |  |                |
| 1 b. INDIVIDUAL'S:LAST NAME  | FIRST NAME                  |                                       |                  | <u> </u>   |                |
| T D. INDIVIDUAL'S:LAST NAME  | FIRST NAME                  |                                       |                  |  |                |
|  | Howard                      |                                       |                  | NAME   | SUFFIX         |
| MAILING ADDRESS  | CITY                        | · ·                                   | STATE            | POSTAL CODE  | COUNTRY        |
| 24 Bailey Brook Drive  | Hoover                      | ,                                     | AL.              | 35244  | USA            |
| TAX ID #; SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZ<br>ORGANIZATION<br>DEBTOR 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION  | ZATION 1f. JURISDICTION C   | FORGANIZATION                         | 1g. ORG/         | ANIZATIONAL ID, if any                             | X NO           |
| DDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only grant and control of the c | one debtor name (1a or 1b   | o) - do not abreviate or co           | ombine nam       | nes  | <u>-</u> .     |
| 2 b. INDIVIDUAL'S:LAST NAME  | FIRST NAME                  |                                       |                  | MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX                                 |                |
| Lyman  | Janet                       | ··· · · ·                             |                  | Incorn.  |                |
| MAILING ADDRESS<br>24 Bailey Brook Drive   | Hoover                      |                                       | STATE            | POSTAL CODE<br>35244                               | USA            |
| TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZ   | ZATION 2f. JURISDICTION C   | OF ORGANIZATION                       | 2g. ORG/         | ANIZATIONAL ID, if any                             |                |
| ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  |                             |                                       |                  |  | X NO           |
| SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASS   | SIGNOR S/P) - insert only   | one secured party name                | e (3a or 3b)     | <del> </del>                                       |                |
| 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  |                             |                                       |                  |  |                |
| Alabama Power Company  3 b. INDIVIDUAL'S:LAST NAME   | FIRST NAME                  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | MIDDLE           | NAME   | SUFFIX         |
| 3 D. HADI VIDUAL S.LAST NAIVIC   | FIRST NAME                  |                                       | WITODLE          | IN A IN IC.  | SUPPIX         |
| MAILING ADDRESS  | CITY                        |                                       | STATE            | POSTAL CODE  | COUNTRY        |
| 0 North 18th Street  | Birmingham                  |                                       | AL               | 35173  | USA            |
| his FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: ne following heat pump(s), which was installed at the atement: ennox Heat Pump /N: XP14024 N: 5711B00924 3 8093.00  | residence located o         | n the property desc                   | cribed in I      | Item 14 of this fin                                | ancing         |
| TERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): LESSEE/LESSOR CONTINUE TO BE THE STATE RECORDS Attach Addendum (if applicable)  |                             | ST SEARCH REPORT(S) of                |                  |  | NON-UCC FILING |

| AME OF FIRST DEBTOR (18 of 1)  | b) ON RELATED FINANCING ST               |   |   |  |                    |  |
|--|--|---|---|--|--------------------|--|
| 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  |  |   |   |  |                    |  |
| 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME Siegel  | FIRST NAME Howard                        | MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX  |   |  |                    |  |
| MISCELLANEOUS:   |  |   | Sh  | 120801000279760<br>elby Cnty Judge<br>3/01/2012 10:57: | of Probate, A      |  |
|  |  |   | THE ABOVE SPAC  | E IS FOR FILING OF                                     | FICE USE ONLY      |  |
| ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT I  | FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only <u>one</u> | name(11a or 11b) - do not al  | breviate or combine na                                | mes  |                    |  |
| THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P |  |   |   |  |                    |  |
| 11 b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME   |  | FIRST NAME  | MIDDL   | ENAME  | SUFFIX             |  |
| Lyman  |  | Janet   |   |  |                    |  |
| MAILING ADDRESS  |  | CITY  | STATE   |  | COUNTRY            |  |
| 4 Bailey Brook Drive  TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO ORGANIZA DEBTOR  |  | Hoover  11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGAN  | NIZATION 11g. C                                       | 35244<br>RGANIZATIONAL ID, if a                        | ny NO              |  |
| 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME.  12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME   |  | FIRST NAME  | MIDDI   | E NAME   | SUFFIX             |  |
| MAILING ADDRESS  |  | CITY  | STATE   | E POSTAL CODE  | COUNTRY            |  |
| This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as extracted collatteral, or is filed as a _X fixture filing.  |  | 16. Additional collateral description:  |   |  |                    |  |
| Description of real estate.  |  |   |   |  |                    |  |
| real property described on the attached d  | eed located at:                          |   |   |  |                    |  |
| 4 Bailey Brook Drive<br>over, AL 35244   |  |   |   |  |                    |  |
| Name and address of a RECORD OWNE<br>(if Debtor does not have a record interest  |  |   |   |  |                    |  |
|  |  | 17. Check only if applicable and Debtor is a Trust or                         | check <u>only</u> one box.  Trustee acting with respe | ect to property held in trust                          | t or Decedent's Es |  |
|  |  | Debtor is a Trust or  18. Check only if applicable and Debtor is a TRANSMITTI | <del></del>   |  |                    |  |

.

## WARRANTY DEED

This Instrument Was Prepared By:

SEND TAX NOTICE TO:

Frank K. Bynum, Esquire #17 Office Park Circle Birmingham, Alabama 36223

Howard J. Siegel 2124 Belley Brook Drive Hoover, AL 35244

STATE OF ALABAMA)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS.

COUNTY OF SHELBY)

That in consideration of ONE HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$165,000.00), to the undersigned Grantors in hand paid by the Grantees herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Stephen T. Minos and wife, Ashtey C. Minos, (herein referred to as Grantors) do grant, bargain, self and convey unto Howard J. Stephen and Januar Lyman (herein referred to as Grantees), as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, the following described real estate, situated in the State of Alabama, County of Shelby, to-wit:

Initial Off 5 1MM

Lot 39, according to the Survey of Riverchase West - Dividing Ridge, as recorded in Map Book 6, Page 108, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to existing ecsements, restrictions, set back lines, rights of ways, limitations, if any, of record.

\$125,000.00 of the purchase price recited above was paid from a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said Grantees as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns, forever, it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the Grantees herein) in the event one Grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving Grantee and if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the Grantees herein shall take as tenants in common.

And we do for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with said Grantees, their heirs and assigns, that we are lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises, that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that we have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that we will and my heirs, executors and administrators shall, warrant and defend the same to the said Grantees, their heirs, and assigned forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal, this 28th day of August, 1998.

Stephen T. Mince

CENTRAL CONTRACTOR

20120801000279760 3/3 **\$**45 15

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/01/2012 10:57:50 AM FILED/CERT

STATE OF ALABAMA)
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that Stephen T. Mince and wite, Ashley C. Mince whose names are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seel, this the 28th day of August; 1998.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 11/20/2000

Inst & 1998-34672

09/04/1998-34672 09:47 AM CERTIFIED WELFY CHATY MAKE & PROMITE WELFY CHATY MAKE & PROMITE USI NO 41.30